Boil water notices still in effect for portions of Santa Rosa

- Boil Water Notices are still in effect for isolated portions of Fountain Grove and Oakmont until further notice, according to the City of Santa Rosa.

The precaution applies to:

Fountaingrove residents who live (View map):

  • east of Mendocino Avenue
  • north of Chanate Road
  • west of Fountaingrove Parkway
  • south of Mark West Springs Road

Oakmont residents who live on (View Map):

  • White Oak Drive south of Madelyne Court, including Madelyne Place, and on Oak Mesa Drive south of Starry Knoll Court, including Shooting Star Place.

Boil Water notice for Oakmont-10/10/17

Boil Water Notice for Fountaingrove - 10/11/17

For more information on affected areas and how to disinfect your water, visit srcity.org/emergency or call 707-543-4511.

Up Next:


  • Popular

  • Recent

Stories You May Be Interested In - Includes Advertiser Stories